

### 2024-2025 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

#### **TUITION**

LEVEL	AGE	HOURS	YEARLY	MONTHLY*
Primary Half Day	(3 - 4.5 yrs)	8:30 - 12:00	\$13500	\$1,350
Primary Full Day	(4.5 - 6yrs)	8:30 - 2:30	\$14500	\$1,450
Lower Elementary	(6 - 9yrs)	8:20 - 3:20	\$15200	\$1,520
Upper Elementary	(9 - 12yrs)	8:20 - 3:20	\$15200	\$1,520

<sup>\*</sup>Monthly tuition is based on a ten month payment schedule, the first payment being due June 5. Remaining payments due monthly September 5 through May 5.

#### **ADDITIONAL PRIMARY FEES**

Application Fee (non-refundable, ALL NEW students)	\$150
New Student Enrollment Fee (non-refundable, ALL NEW stude	nts) \$350
Re-Enrollment Fee (non-refundable, due March 5)	\$300
Primary Supply Fee (non-refundable, due June 5)	\$250
Facilities Fee (non-refundable, due August 5)	\$400
ADDITIONAL ELEMENTARY FEES	
Application Fee (non-refundable, ALL NEW students)	\$150
New Student Enrollment Fee (non-refundable, ALL NEW stude	nts) \$350
Re-Enrollment Fee (non-refundable, due March 5)	\$300
Lower Elementary Supply/Travel Fee (non-refundable, due Jun	e 5) \$300
Upper Elementary Supply/Travel Fee (non-refundable, due Jun	e 5) \$475
Facilities Fee (non-refundable, due August 5)	\$400

# **AFTERCARE:** 5 days a week (M-F)

TIME	DAYS	MONTHLY
12:00 - 3:00	5 days/week	\$475/month
12:00 - 5:30	5 days/week	\$600/month
2:30 - 5:30	5 days/week	\$475/month
3:30 - 5:30 (Elem)	5 days/week	\$400/month

Aftercare Supply Fee (One time payment due Sept 5) \$150

## **ALL LEVELS**:

3rd Child Tuition Discount	\$100 discount per month for 3rd child
Pay Yearly Tuition in Full	\$100 discount on total amount due